#### 507600950 11/16/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7647841

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIN SUN	11/15/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TENCENT TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	35/F, TENCENT BUILDING, KEJIZHONGYI ROAD, MIDWEST DISTRICT OF HI-TECH PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17185002

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)293-7060

Email: jsehy@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

**Correspondent Name:** SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q260357
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA SEHY, SECRETARY
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Sehy/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q260357ExecutedDocumentaryEvidenceofOwnership#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 061789 FRAME: 0912** 507600950

# Documentary Evidence of Obligation to Assign Invention

The inventor listed below for U.S. Patent Application 17/185,002, was an employee of TENCENT TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) COMPANY LIMITED (35/F, Tencent Building, Kejizhongyi Road, Midwest District of Hi-tech Park, Nashan District, Shenzhen, Guandong, 518057, China) at the time of the invention reflected in the listed application, and was under obligation to assign his invention to TENCENT TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) COMPANY LIMITED (35/F, Tencent Building, Kejizhongyi Road, Midwest District of Hi-tech Park, Nashan District, Shenzhen, Guandong, 518057, China).

MOV. 15, 2022 Foreign Patent Filing Department Name

TENCENT TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) COMPANY LIMITED

Title

Company

Filing Date Matter No. Inventor Serial No. February 25, 2021 O260357

PATENT **REEL: 061789 FRAME: 0913 RECORDED: 11/16/2022**